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7
20:22

1200 m
29.000 

Flach

Race 7
Rennpreis: 29.000
(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD  AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING 
PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE $20,000-$16,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A 
Race Since January 24 Allowed3 lbs. Claiming Price $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not 
Considered In Allowances). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

55.80

Six o'Clock Sarah
5j. rotbraun S (Peace And Justice - Karaoke Q

Trainer: Jamie Ness
Besitzer: Madison Avenue Racing Stab

Jaime Rodriguez

28.02 Parx Racing 3 1400 3,2 Mychel Sanchez Knowing Glance, Confirmed Genius, Six o'C
28.01 Laurel Park 5 1100 2,5 Jaime Rodriguez Lady Serenity, Brzina, Speak Your Mind
31.12 Laurel Park 3 1200 6,3 Jeiron Barbosa Watch Your Tone, Mama G's Wish, Six o'Cl
26.11 Laurel Park 6 1100 8,3 Jaime Rodriguez Anonymously, Brzina, Royal Whisper
02.11 Penn National 2 1100 5,2 Angel Rodriguez Worst Behaviour, Six o'Clock Sarah, Organi

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.20

Moonsafe
6j. rotbraun S (Mosler - Fifteen Moons)

Trainer: Michael W. Salvaggio, Jr.
Besitzer: Richard Dancsok

Julio A. Hernandez

21.02 Penn National 1 1200 3,2 Julio Hernandez Moonsafe, Golden Eib Micrphn, Seeking Th
01.02 Penn National 3 1200 25,6 Julio Hernandez Fee, Shero, Moonsafe
31.12 Laurel Park 6 1200 43,5 Horacio Karamanos Watch Your Tone, Mama G's Wish, Six o'Cl
22.11 Penn National 2 1200 6,8 Julio Hernandez Queen's Dream, Moonsafe, Positive Force
03.11 Penn National 6 1200 3,4 Julio Hernandez Kilimanjara, Newsdley, Me Darlin Kathleen

3
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

57.20

Spicy Margarita
5j. rotbraun S (Cinco Charlie - Got To Be My G

Trainer: Kieron Magee
Besitzer: Robert A. Derr

Carlos Eduardo Lopez

01.03 Laurel Park 2 1100 4,0 Carlos Lopez Winkiwinki, Spicy Margarita, Royal Whisper
11.02 Laurel Park 1 1200 2,1 Carlos Lopez Spicy Margarita, Canoodle, Proper Attire
10.12 Laurel Park 4 1200 1,4 Martina Rojas Watch Your Tone, Mattitude, Speak Your Mi
24.11 Laurel Park 3 1100 ,5 Martina Rojas Coach Rube, Breezy Connection, Spicy Mar
17.11 Laurel Park 2 1200 2,9 Martina Rojas Mystic Seaport, Spicy Margarita, Isabella's 

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

55.80

Proper Attire
6j. kastanie S (Imagining - Inspired Say Eye)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: Lucky 7 Stables

Alexander Crispin

11.02 Laurel Park 3 1200 7,2 Xavier Perez Spicy Margarita, Canoodle, Proper Attire
28.01 Laurel Park 6 1100 7,2 Xavier Perez Lady Serenity, Brzina, Speak Your Mind
23.12 Laurel Park 10 1200 33,0 Alexander Crispin My Flicker, Royal Whisper, Mystic Seaport
28.05 Pimlico 4 1200 3,0 Xavier Perez My Flicker, Brzina, Mit Mazel
06.05 Laurel Park 6 1200 2,6 Xavier Perez Respectfully, Freccia d'Argento, Brzina

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

51.70

Speak Your Mind
5j. rotbraun S (Mr Speaker - Leva Mae)

Trainer: Susan S. Cooney
Besitzer: Susan S. Cooney

J.G. Torrealba

11.02 Laurel Park 6 1200 6,9 Jean Briceno Spicy Margarita, Canoodle, Proper Attire
28.01 Laurel Park 3 1100 8,7 Jean Briceno Lady Serenity, Brzina, Speak Your Mind
07.01 Laurel Park 1 1100 8,4 Jean Briceno Speak Your Mind, Lady Serenity, Canoodle
10.12 Laurel Park 3 1200 25,7 Jean Briceno Watch Your Tone, Mattitude, Speak Your Mi
24.11 Laurel Park 5 1100 40,3 Jean Briceno Coach Rube, Breezy Connection, Spicy Mar

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

55.80

Shero
7j. dunkelbr S (Bayern - Don'tgetmadalexis)

Trainer: Bruce M. Kravets
Besitzer: David B. Anderson

Angel R. Rodriguez

01.02 Penn National 2 1200 1,5 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Fee, Shero, Moonsafe
03.01 Parx Racing 1 1200 1,3 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Shero, Confirmed Genius, Pistol Liz Ablaze
21.11 Parx Racing 5 1300 1,7 Silvestre Gonzalez Dream Chaser, Erin's Enthusiasm, Emirates
24.10 Parx Racing 1 1200 2,2 Daylor Berrios-Lopez Shero, Emirates Affair, Beach Daze
23.09 Parx Racing 6 1200 9,9 Luis Ocasio Boss Like Beth, Decoupage, Beach Daze

7
Box: 7
ML: 45,0

55.80

Mama G's Wish
5j. dunkelbr S (Outflanker - Gracie's Hero)

Trainer: John J. Robb
Besitzer: No Guts No Glory Farm

Xavier Perez

01.03 Laurel Park 6 1100 5,7 Xavier Perez Winkiwinki, Spicy Margarita, Royal Whisper
31.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 1,8 Martina Rojas Watch Your Tone, Mama G's Wish, Six o'Cl
24.11 Laurel Park 6 1400 3,6 Xavier Perez Continentalcongres, Mavilus, Bourbon Wildc
04.11 Laurel Park 4 1200 5,6 Xavier Perez Poggibonsi, Beneath The Stars, Canoodle
13.10 Laurel Park 4 1100 5,3 Xavier Perez Poggibonsi, Violent Vixen, Bourbon Wildcat

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

55.80

Mattitude
6j. rotbraun S (Great Notion - Girls Got Rhythu

Trainer: W. Robert Bailes
Besitzer: John C. Kenworthy

Horacio Karamanos

09.03 Laurel Park 1 1200 1,4 Horacio Karamanos Mattitude, Honor The Truth, Sister Supream
07.01 Laurel Park 4 1100 2,3 Horacio Karamanos Speak Your Mind, Lady Serenity, Canoodle
10.12 Laurel Park 2 1200 9,1 Horacio Karamanos Watch Your Tone, Mattitude, Speak Your Mi
26.11 Laurel Park 7 1100 12,3 Horacio Karamanos Anonymously, Brzina, Royal Whisper
04.11 Laurel Park 7 1200 10,5 Horacio Karamanos Poggibonsi, Beneath The Stars, Canoodle

Ergebnis: Quoten:


